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Overall Results ListThe Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Sat, Mar 13, 2010
Calumet, MI White River Sports Timing

http://itiming.com

Division
Place

Overall / Div / Age Age min/kTime
P a c e

26 km Classic 76Event Field:

Mcfadden, Tom Marquette, MI1 1 489 01:14:37.026 km Men's Classic 21 03:33

Nesvold, Scott Washburn, WI2 2 508 01:14:38.226 km Men's Classic 42 03:33

Carlson, Brian Hancock, MI3 3 469 01:14:46.326 km Men's Classic 37 03:33

Bladel, Randy Granger, IN4 4 541 01:17:36.026 km Men's Classic1 54 03:41

Mullen, Jim Hazelhurst, WI5 5 535 01:17:45.226 km Men's Classic2 53 03:42

Kilpela, Mikael Marquette, MI6 6 545 01:19:20.826 km Men's Classic1 27 03:46

Howard, Mark Superior, WI7 7 526 01:19:24.626 km Men's Classic3 51 03:46

Fox, Rob Negaunee, MI8 8 519 01:19:53.826 km Men's Classic1 47 03:48

DeLong, Christopher Land O Lakes, WI9 9 543 01:20:36.426 km Men's Classic1 18 03:50

Juntti, Erik Hancock, MI10 10 460 01:24:13.826 km Men's Classic1 37 04:00

Pitschka, Steven Duluth, MN11 11 529 01:25:03.426 km Men's Classic2 43 04:03

Watkins, Molly Minneapolis, MN12 1 502 01:25:40.726 km Women's 19 04:04

Bruda, Ken Hancock, MI13 12 458 01:30:33.826 km Men's Classic3 41 04:18

Carlson, Charles E. Rockton, IL14 13 459 01:32:45.226 km Men's Classic1 61 04:25

Bauer, William Champlin, MN15 14 536 01:34:51.826 km Men's Classic2 64 04:31

Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI16 15 514 01:35:54.626 km Men's Classic4 59 04:34

Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN17 2 477 01:36:18.026 km Women's 61 04:35

Wittig, Robert Chassell, MI18 16 520 01:36:40.726 km Men's Classic5 58 04:36

Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI19 3 513 01:36:46.126 km Women's 55 04:36

Popp, Alex Mount Horeb, WI20 17 483 01:37:12.926 km Men's Classic2 19 04:37

Anderson, Peter Madison, WI21 18 546 01:38:06.826 km Men's Classic6 54 04:40

Vorhes, Peter Laurium, MI22 19 527 01:39:03.626 km Men's Classic7 59 04:43

Knutson, Sara Shorewood, WI23 4 517 01:40:42.226 km Women's1 25 04:47

Corbett, Mark Gladstone, MI24 20 480 01:41:13.626 km Men's Classic8 54 04:49

Mullen, Diane Hazelhurst, WI25 5 534 01:41:17.526 km Women's1 48 04:49

Lindgren, David St Cloud, MN26 21 476 01:41:52.226 km Men's Classic3 61 04:51

Laurie, Debra Autrain, MI27 6 499 01:42:38.426 km Women's1 59 04:53

Mitchell, Daniel Iron Mountain, MI28 22 525 01:44:34.726 km Men's Classic9 57 04:58

Tervo, Jody Marquette, MI29 7 481 01:46:06.226 km Women's1 30 05:03

Sugden, Jeff Houghton, MI30 23 452 01:46:37.226 km Men's Classic2 22 05:04

Reynolds, Terry Escanaba, MI31 24 504 01:47:56.826 km Men's Classic10 59 05:08

Bauer, Nancy Champlin, MN32 8 533 01:48:36.926 km Women's1 62 05:10

Kruger, John Okemos, MI33 25 540 01:48:45.526 km Men's Classic11 54 05:10

Olson, Anne Ladysmith, WI34 9 503 01:49:48.526 km Women's2 49 05:13

Lageson, Robb St. Paul, MN35 26 488 01:50:17.326 km Men's Classic12 54 05:15

Marietti, Kathy Ishpemming, MI36 10 464 01:51:43.526 km Women's2 50 05:19

Bitterman, Anthony Madison, WI37 27 456 01:51:47.726 km Men's Classic4 46 05:19

Orr, Blair Hancock, MI38 28 490 01:52:08.626 km Men's Classic13 56 05:20
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Evans, Ben Land O' Lakes, WI39 29 531 01:52:14.526 km Men's Classic3 19 05:20

Keller, Helena Houghton, MI40 11 510 01:52:19.226 km Women's1 19 05:20

Richards, Robert Houghton, MI41 30 522 01:52:22.926 km Men's Classic14 54 05:21

Rowe, Jane Baraga, MI42 12 485 01:53:15.226 km Women's3 46 05:23

Carn, Simon Hancock, MI43 31 537 01:53:21.626 km Men's Classic2 38 05:23

Spreitzer, Daniel Gladstone, MI44 32 497 01:53:29.726 km Men's Classic4 61 05:24

Schmidt, Peter Middleton, WI45 33 494 01:53:32.126 km Men's Classic3 37 05:24

Brittain, Jeffrey Marquette, MI46 34 506 01:54:45.926 km Men's Classic5 41 05:27

Smock, Matt Marquette, MI47 35 509 01:55:23.626 km Men's Classic4 35 05:29

St Henry, Charles Ellison Bay, WI48 36 496 01:56:55.026 km Men's Classic5 30 05:34

Probst, Kelly Eagle Harbor, MI49 13 501 01:57:19.726 km Women's2 32 05:35

Bennett, Christina Marquette, MI50 14 524 01:59:34.426 km Women's2 28 05:41

Peterson, Dick Stillwater, MN51 37 538 01:59:53.926 km Men's Classic5 69 05:42

Klemme, Kirk Chassell, MI52 38 528 02:01:42.426 km Men's Classic15 59 05:47

Christensen, Ann Washburn, WI53 15 467 02:01:58.226 km Women's3 59 05:48

Kenn, Peter Negaunee, MI54 39 454 02:03:58.526 km Men's Classic6 33 05:54

Leemkuil, Dirk Hudson, WI55 40 507 02:06:37.926 km Men's Classic16 56 06:01

Kytta, Kenneth Chassell, MI56 41 495 02:08:30.926 km Men's Classic6 41 06:07

Funkenbusch, Arnold Mahtomedi, MN57 42 493 02:12:27.426 km Men's Classic17 59 06:18

Leblanc, Tami Marquette, MI58 16 498 02:13:38.126 km Women's4 46 06:21

Richards, Carrie Houghton, MI59 17 523 02:14:34.426 km Women's5 49 06:24

Dlutkowski, Emma Atlantic Mine, MI60 18 521 02:15:53.926 km Women's2 19 06:28

Mack, Jason Houghton, MI61 43 451 02:16:24.026 km Men's Classic7 35 06:29

Polkinghorn, Janette Hancock, MI62 19 487 02:16:38.326 km Women's6 43 06:30

Johnson, Robyn Houghton, MI63 20 518 02:17:11.426 km Women's3 35 06:31

Lageson, Janet St. Paul, MN64 21 542 02:23:50.826 km Women's4 55 06:50

Dzuba, Russell Lake Leelanau, MI65 44 530 02:27:09.926 km Men's Classic18 56 07:00

Meyer, Libby Hancock, MI66 22 539 02:31:14.126 km Women's7 42 07:12

Verhamme, Mike Munising, MI67 45 286 02:34:33.126 km Men's Classic6 62 07:21

Mc Elroy, Michael Harbor Springs, MI68 46 515 02:36:08.626 km Men's Classic19 57 07:26

Vizanko, Chris Duluth, MN69 47 457 02:39:19.426 km Men's Classic7 65 07:35

Geikas, Gerorge Munising, MI70 48 512 02:46:10.326 km Men's Classic1 71 07:54

Funkenbusch, Eric Hudson, WI71 49 532 02:47:05.826 km Men's Classic20 57 07:57

Kinzel, Terry Hancock, MI72 50 484 02:50:42.126 km Men's Classic8 60 08:07

Macdonald, Bruce Lake Linden, MI73 51 471 03:01:19.426 km Men's Classic9 60 08:38

Mentgen, Dana Antioch, IL74 52 461 03:16:44.826 km Men's Classic21 59 09:22

Mentgen, Susan Antioch, IL75 23 462 03:17:15.126 km Women's2 61 09:23

Pyle, Pamela Marquette, MI76 24 62 03:43:35.026 km Women's5 56 10:38
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26 km Freestyle 127Event Field:

Tesch, Joshua Superior, WI1 1 416 01:03:38.326 km Men's 32 03:01

Nichols, Chris Wausau, WI2 2 415 01:03:51.226 km Men's 17 03:02

Baker, Luke Granite Falls, MN3 3 426 01:06:26.626 km Men's 16 03:09

Squillace, Anthony Duluth, MN4 4 313 01:08:23.226 km Men's1 18 03:15

Ditty, Aaron Brooklyn Park, MN5 5 420 01:08:54.426 km Men's1 26 03:16

Bransky, Joel Duluth, MN6 6 366 01:10:17.826 km Men's1 17 03:20

Huotari, Jeffrey Houghton, MI7 7 425 01:10:34.926 km Men's1 40 03:21

Anschutz, Phillip Sturgeon Bay, WI8 8 349 01:11:02.626 km Men's2 16 03:22

Oppliger, Doug Hancock, MI9 9 418 01:11:08.526 km Men's1 48 03:23

Anderson, David Plymouth, MN10 10 362 01:11:41.526 km Men's2 26 03:24

Koski, Jared Ishpeming, MI11 11 600 01:11:53.226 km Men's1 35 03:25

McFadden, John Marquette, MI12 12 435 01:12:46.326 km Men's2 18 03:27

Rundman, Joan Hancock, MI13 1 417 01:13:32.526 km Women's 48 03:30

Davis, Ryan Duluth, MN14 13 332 01:13:44.926 km Men's1 15 03:30

Mclaughlin, Erik Duluth, MN15 14 311 01:14:34.926 km Men's3 18 03:33

Marlor, Donna Marquette, MI16 2 350 01:15:47.726 km Women's 52 03:36

Palomaki, Duane Ishpeming, MI17 15 315 01:16:31.526 km Men's1 66 03:38

Wikner, Steve Kenosha, WI18 16 348 01:17:05.526 km Men's1 52 03:40

Beeksma, Zachary Ashland, WI19 17 429 01:17:21.426 km Men's1 21 03:41

Kilpela, Jonathan Atlantic Mine, MI20 18 334 01:17:27.326 km Men's4 18 03:41

Washatka, Jim Mellen, WI21 19 265 01:17:32.826 km Men's2 51 03:41

Kastenson, Paula Sturgeon Bay, WI22 3 292 01:17:36.026 km Women's 54 03:41

Nienstaedt, Mark Rhinelander, WI23 20 433 01:18:26.626 km Men's1 56 03:44

Kastenson, Dana Sturgeon Bay, WI24 4 293 01:18:48.626 km Women's1 23 03:45

Pellmann, Jacob Madison, WI25 21 374 01:19:01.426 km Men's2 21 03:45

Blake, Christopher Nashotah, WI26 22 354 01:19:12.326 km Men's2 56 03:46

Borzick, Greg Marquette, MI27 23 280 01:19:13.126 km Men's2 41 03:46

Jarvey, Karen Swedetown, MI28 5 289 01:19:15.426 km Women's2 22 03:46

Kresse, Greg Wausau, WI29 24 273 01:20:53.526 km Men's1 60 03:51

Wall, Dave Rhinelander, WI30 25 323 01:20:53.826 km Men's3 51 03:51

Panci, Joe Eagle River, WI31 26 431 01:21:04.626 km Men's3 56 03:51

Ostrander, Aaron Hayward, WI32 27 256 01:21:20.526 km Men's2 13 03:52

Ostrander, Todd Hayward, WI33 28 288 01:21:22.726 km Men's4 51 03:52

Steward, Jim Negaunee, MI34 29 275 01:21:51.126 km Men's2 63 03:53

Burton, Andrew Lake Linden, MI35 30 371 01:22:20.926 km Men's2 48 03:55

Webber, Stephen Houghton, MI36 31 375 01:24:07.226 km Men's2 37 04:00

Walters, Troy Eagle River, WI37 32 136 01:24:25.126 km Men's1 34 04:01

Kraai, Ed Lake Linden, MI38 33 321 01:24:37.126 km Men's5 51 04:01

Mckuscer, Jake Hayward, WI39 34 353 01:24:45.926 km Men's3 14 04:02

Hertel, Jim Houghton, MI40 35 421 01:24:47.926 km Men's4 59 04:02

Juntti, Alea Negaunee, MI41 6 283 01:25:27.826 km Women's1 16 04:04

DeLong, Steve Calumet, MI42 36 380 01:25:28.226 km Men's3 44 04:04

Lahti, Terry Houghton, MI43 37 291 01:25:44.126 km Men's5 55 04:04

Green, Kim Calumet, MI44 7 290 01:25:45.826 km Women's1 46 04:05
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Kujala, Joe Shell Lake, WI45 38 365 01:26:32.826 km Men's5 18 04:07

Whalen, Missy Marquette, MI46 8 346 01:26:36.626 km Women's1 36 04:07

Kasinkas, Michael Plymouth, MN47 39 340 01:27:07.826 km Men's6 18 04:08

Van Voorhis-horn, Sasha Minneapolis, MN48 40 341 01:28:15.026 km Men's3 20 04:12

Christensen, Donn Washburn, WI49 41 430 01:28:19.826 km Men's3 64 04:12

Jarvey, Danise Calumet, MI50 9 276 01:28:47.626 km Women's2 49 04:13

Cooper, Douglas Hancock, MI51 42 360 01:29:12.426 km Men's3 47 04:14

Feltz, Hailey Wausau, WI52 10 347 01:29:26.426 km Women's2 17 04:15

Longhini, Guy Houghton, MI53 43 381 01:29:28.526 km Men's4 49 04:15

Feltz, Gary Wausau, WI54 44 342 01:29:34.926 km Men's5 48 04:15

Lueth, Randy Marshfield, WI55 45 428 01:30:00.126 km Men's6 57 04:17

Cook, Tim Freeland, MI56 46 376 01:30:24.926 km Men's6 46 04:18

Springer-wilson, Alison Houghton, MI57 11 345 01:30:59.026 km Women's3 21 04:19

Piikkila , Thomas Mellen, WI58 47 258 01:31:04.226 km Men's7 48 04:20

Slavick, Allison Cable, WI59 12 272 01:31:23.626 km Women's1 52 04:21

Madosh, Matt Marquette, MI60 48 331 01:31:33.826 km Men's2 30 04:21

Lyle, Sarah Chassell, MI61 13 363 01:31:50.726 km Women's1 13 04:22

Weinrick, Chuck Marquette, MI62 49 264 01:31:54.626 km Men's4 64 04:22

Frost, Eliot Arbor Vitae, WI63 50 325 01:32:22.726 km Men's7 18 04:23

Popp, Derek Mount Horeb, WI64 51 299 01:32:35.526 km Men's8 46 04:24

Oppliger, Louise Hancock, MI65 14 419 01:33:26.926 km Women's3 17 04:26

Violetta, Lori Marquette, MI66 15 298 01:33:31.626 km Women's3 48 04:27

Hamre, Josh Hancock, MI67 52 377 01:33:33.426 km Men's3 27 04:27

Humes, Emily Houghton, MI68 16 370 01:34:25.526 km Women's4 16 04:29

Siivola, Liz Laurium, MI69 17 261 01:34:41.326 km Women's1 56 04:30

Knight, Susan Arbor Vitae, WI70 18 326 01:35:10.526 km Women's2 54 04:31

Helminen, Brian Calumet, MI71 53 379 01:35:35.226 km Men's9 48 04:33

Zaborski, Evan Houghton, MI72 54 252 01:36:06.526 km Men's4 22 04:34

Lyle, Kari Chassell, MI73 19 364 01:36:11.026 km Women's1 44 04:34

Johnson, Audrey Marquette, MI74 20 368 01:36:35.426 km Women's2 58 04:35

Pitschka, Heather Duluth, MN75 21 424 01:37:17.026 km Women's2 35 04:37

Egelhoff, Catherine Hobart, WI76 22 434 01:37:27.126 km Women's4 49 04:38

Tabor, Marty Superior, WI77 55 361 01:37:34.126 km Men's10 47 04:38

Harvey, Bruce Houghton, MI78 56 279 01:37:42.026 km Men's6 54 04:39

Leemkuil, Helen Hudson, WI79 23 333 01:38:15.526 km Women's3 53 04:40

Doney, Jason Ishpeming, MI80 57 329 01:38:48.426 km Men's3 31 04:42

Yaeger, Jon Fremont, WI81 58 422 01:38:50.726 km Men's4 41 04:42

Burke, Lara Marquette, MI82 24 343 01:39:39.626 km Women's4 22 04:44

Kidder, Jim Gwinn, MI83 59 296 01:40:14.026 km Men's1 74 04:46

Cooke, Rob Houghton, MI84 60 253 01:40:21.726 km Men's4 30 04:46

Sanders, Suzanne Ashland, WI85 25 306 01:40:28.226 km Women's3 39 04:47

Thom, Bill Chicago, IL86 61 437 01:41:01.826 km Men's11 49 04:48

Matula, Colleen Mellen, WI87 26 281 01:41:32.826 km Women's2 43 04:50

Schroeder, Grace Sturgeon Bay, WI88 27 357 01:42:36.326 km Women's5 16 04:53

Young, Dennis Barnes, WI89 62 414 01:42:38.326 km Men's7 55 04:53
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Hauer, Sara Milwaukee, WI90 28 316 01:43:48.426 km Women's3 40 04:56

Hofman, Valena Ashland, WI91 29 257 01:43:49.626 km Women's1 33 04:56

Kuure, Emily Houghton, MI92 30 337 01:44:06.326 km Women's5 22 04:57

Olson, Peter Ladysmith, WI93 63 330 01:46:32.426 km Men's8 59 05:04

Kuure, Amanda Houghton, MI94 31 372 01:47:20.126 km Women's1 26 05:06

Halonen, Paul Calumet, MI95 64 300 01:47:38.926 km Men's5 42 05:07

Lochner, Paul Marquette, MI96 65 295 01:48:16.626 km Men's12 48 05:09

Kratcha, Katherine Madison, WI97 32 314 01:48:55.126 km Women's1 19 05:11

Schiller, Leah Lodi, WI98 33 369 01:49:04.426 km Women's2 19 05:11

Pirkola, Erin Marquette, MI99 34 358 01:49:24.126 km Women's2 31 05:12

Gustafson, Karl Chassell, MI100 66 251 01:50:22.626 km Men's7 52 05:15

Wodzinski, Kristin Marquette, MI101 35 373 01:52:17.726 km Women's3 32 05:20

Brubaker, Barry Stratford, WI102 67 282 01:52:24.826 km Men's5 62 05:21

Osier, Cristine Marquette, MI103 36 432 01:52:28.826 km Women's4 40 05:21

Twichell, Margaret Marquette, MI104 37 327 01:55:09.426 km Women's3 58 05:29

Ostrander, Jenifer Hayward, WI105 38 254 01:55:12.026 km Women's5 47 05:29

Dryer, Pam Mason, WI106 39 266 01:55:15.326 km Women's4 55 05:29

Gilbertson, Jim Milton, WI107 68 304 01:55:26.526 km Men's4 28 05:29

Gilbertson, Emily Milton, WI108 40 305 01:55:44.926 km Women's2 28 05:30

Block, Peter Park Ridge, IL109 69 438 01:55:55.026 km Men's8 53 05:31

White, Andrew Traverse City, MI110 70 359 01:56:04.526 km Men's9 56 05:31

Wall, Deb Rhinelander, WI111 41 324 01:57:18.626 km Women's6 48 05:35

Gregory, Elizabeth Portage, WI112 42 262 01:57:27.126 km Women's5 59 05:35

Giesen, Amy Niagara, WI113 43 378 01:57:51.326 km Women's7 46 05:36

White, Kirsten Houghton, MI114 44 301 01:59:46.526 km Women's4 50 05:42

Cannon, Susan Ishpeming, MI115 45 303 01:59:51.726 km Women's8 48 05:42

Wilke, Caitlin Minneapolis, MN116 46 367 02:00:36.426 km Women's6 21 05:44

Matson, Kathleen Hubbell, MI117 47 344 02:02:27.426 km Women's9 49 05:49

Southworth, John Stratford, WI118 71 285 02:08:06.226 km Men's2 73 06:06

White, Charles Houghton, MI119 72 302 02:08:25.226 km Men's9 50 06:06

Kuure, Kurt Houghton, MI120 73 336 02:10:38.726 km Men's6 62 06:13

Meilahn, Jill Marshfield, WI121 48 427 02:11:22.526 km Women's6 55 06:15

Chenvert, Charles Saint Louis Park, MN122 74 423 02:11:25.426 km Men's6 44 06:15

Brancamp, Jeanette Waukegan, IL123 49 263 02:12:03.426 km Women's1 60 06:17

Dick, Paula Negaunee, MI124 50 335 02:12:06.426 km Women's7 58 06:17

Harrison, Geoffrey Houghton, MI125 75 267 02:19:25.526 km Men's7 62 06:38

Harrison, Cindy Houghton, MI126 51 268 02:19:35.426 km Women's8 59 06:38

Bellerville, Michael Highland, MI127 76 436 03:11:12.626 km Men's13 46 09:06
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50 km 114Event Field:

Pyle, William Marquette, MI1 1 473 01:35:52.050 km Men's1 24 02:16

Swank, Adam Duluth, MN2 2 60 02:05:12.250 km Men's 34 02:58

Walczak, Karl Houghton, MI3 3 114 02:05:24.950 km Men's 30 02:59

Bauer, John Hayward, WI4 4 134 02:05:25.350 km Men's 41 02:59

Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MI5 5 43 02:09:47.150 km Men's 29 03:05

Tabor, Chip St. Cloud, MI6 6 97 02:09:48.050 km Men's 38 03:05

Korn, Joshua Thorp, WI7 7 122 02:10:47.050 km Men's 29 03:06

Kuhl, Stephen Marquette, MI8 8 127 02:11:01.850 km Men's 33 03:07

Bettendorf, Joe Marquette, MI9 9 42 02:11:55.850 km Men's 30 03:08

Pappathopoulos, Chris Sun Prairie, WI10 10 133 02:13:07.750 km Men's 29 03:10

Rulseh, Jonathon Duluth, MN11 11 63 02:13:36.450 km Men's 25 03:10

Sachs, Christopher White Bear Lake, MN12 12 75 02:14:11.850 km Men's 29 03:11

Dierking, Frank Madison, WI13 13 99 02:15:00.150 km Men's 28 03:12

Gurney, Edward Brookfield, WI14 14 141 02:15:14.950 km Men's 18 03:13

Wood, Tom Houghton, MI15 15 37 02:15:47.750 km Men's 40 03:13

Harvey, Christopher Minneapolis, MN16 16 52 02:16:37.850 km Men's 23 03:15

Zak, Matt Eveleth, MN17 17 18 02:17:30.750 km Men's 36 03:16

Stevens, Andrew Marquette, MI18 18 128 02:17:53.150 km Men's 33 03:16

Gromatka, Steven Alexandria, MN19 19 140 02:18:42.350 km Men's 21 03:18

Owen, Kristina Houghton, MI20 1 123 02:18:44.050 km Women's 25 03:18

Joda, Andrew Hancock, MI21 20 116 02:19:03.750 km Men's 24 03:18

Dziobak, Mike Houghton, MI22 21 110 02:19:05.950 km Men's 54 03:18

Baker, Jack Granite Falls, MN23 22 129 02:20:12.750 km Men's1 52 03:20

Schroeder, Karl Sturgeon Bay, WI24 23 26 02:20:51.650 km Men's2 52 03:21

Prevot, Roger Chicago, IL25 24 109 02:20:56.150 km Men's3 51 03:21

Prevot, Roger25 24 109 02:20:56.150 km Men's3 51 03:21

Williams, Jim Plymouth, MN26 25 118 02:20:58.150 km Men's1 46 03:21

Holmes, Sam Angora, MN27 26 92 02:21:22.150 km Men's2 18 03:21

Vigland, Todd Traverse City, MI28 27 58 02:21:22.650 km Men's1 40 03:21

Smigiel, Stephen Cedar Springs, MI29 28 11 02:22:21.550 km Men's2 43 03:23

Rambo, Kyle Marquette, MI30 29 39 02:22:24.050 km Men's3 44 03:23

Wikgren, Ken Marquette, MI31 30 19 02:22:34.650 km Men's4 52 03:23

Belknap, Paul Ashland, WI32 31 103 02:22:55.450 km Men's1 28 03:24

Young, Justin Roseville, MN33 32 96 02:23:21.950 km Men's3 22 03:24

Hemstad, Erik Houghton, MI34 33 124 02:24:06.350 km Men's2 27 03:25

Harkness, David Rockford, IL35 34 142 02:24:22.850 km Men's2 49 03:26

Kinnunen- Skidmore, Calumet, MI36 35 113 02:24:59.550 km Men's4 43 03:27

Lyle, Paul Chassell, MI37 36 104 02:26:15.250 km Men's5 44 03:28

Sullivan, Kevin Neenah, WI38 37 100 02:28:24.650 km Men's4 23 03:32

Beletskiy, Eugeny V Minneapolis, MN39 38 95 02:28:54.050 km Men's5 24 03:32

Traynor, Tim Duluth, MN40 39 120 02:29:41.650 km Men's3 46 03:33

Hughes, Kim Waunakee, WI41 2 90 02:30:27.450 km Women's 39 03:34

Chu, Gary Racine, WI42 40 94 02:32:27.650 km Men's5 51 03:37

Powell (wichern), Amy Lake Ann, MI43 3 64 02:32:39.850 km Women's 41 03:38
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Mitchell, Ben Ripley, MI44 41 50 02:33:29.650 km Men's3 26 03:39

Dewahl, Kathleen St. Paul, MN45 4 59 02:34:27.850 km Women's 23 03:40

Finger, Pete Elgin, IL46 42 111 02:36:02.050 km Men's4 45 03:42

Edman, Robert Minneapolis, MN47 43 56 02:38:17.250 km Men's4 29 03:46

Dahmen, Timothy Waunakee, WI48 44 70 02:38:22.450 km Men's6 53 03:46

Vigland, Susan Traverse City, MI49 5 57 02:38:40.250 km Women's 41 03:46

Edling, Steven Osceola, WI50 45 115 02:38:40.350 km Men's5 48 03:46

Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN51 46 107 02:38:43.050 km Men's7 50 03:46

Ardashnikov, Yuriy Skokie, IL52 47 105 02:39:13.850 km Men's6 45 03:47

Baier, Logan Chippewa Falls, WI53 48 80 02:39:49.450 km Men's5 25 03:48

Opplinger, Shawn Hancock, MI54 6 121 02:39:53.850 km Women's 48 03:48

Putman, Scott Green Bay, WI55 49 137 02:40:27.150 km Men's1 56 03:49

Rabine, Daniel Eben Jct, MI56 50 10 02:40:51.450 km Men's8 50 03:49

Carlson, Rima Hancock, MI57 7 13 02:40:56.050 km Women's 35 03:49

Keller, Dale Lakewood, WI58 51 28 02:40:57.250 km Men's9 52 03:49

Osland, Odd Eagan, MN59 52 119 02:42:42.250 km Men's1 68 03:52

Peterson, Karl Houghton, MI60 53 30 02:43:13.650 km Men's1 37 03:53

Van Dam, Stephen Boyne City, MI61 54 81 02:43:14.050 km Men's2 59 03:53

Finstad, Mark Empire, MI62 55 130 02:43:55.650 km Men's10 54 03:54

Vetter, Michael Eagle River, WI63 56 87 02:43:56.850 km Men's6 25 03:54

Smigiel, Steve Ada, MI64 57 139 02:45:00.850 km Men's1 64 03:55

Barnes, Rod Iron Ridge, WI65 58 117 02:45:08.550 km Men's11 53 03:55

Leske, David Golden Valley, MN66 59 78 02:45:59.850 km Men's6 41 03:57

Lepinski, Nicole Minneapolis, MN67 8 54 02:47:59.350 km Women's 22 03:59

Kuehl, Bruce Menomonie, WI68 60 73 02:48:25.850 km Men's12 54 04:00

Schroeder, Carmen Sturgeon Bay, WI69 9 27 02:48:56.650 km Women's 54 04:01

Connor, Mary Marquette, MI70 10 61 02:51:46.950 km Women's 51 04:05

Shepard, Jeffrey Harbor Springs, MI71 61 68 02:52:27.550 km Men's2 60 04:06

Jacobs, Fred Iron River, MI72 62 29 02:54:15.950 km Men's13 51 04:08

Wagner, Michael Winter, WI73 63 132 02:55:10.150 km Men's7 47 04:10

Beno, James Green Bay, WI74 64 72 02:56:21.350 km Men's3 55 04:11

Mcparlan, Nathan Hancock, MI75 65 55 02:56:32.050 km Men's1 33 04:12

Wells, Bradley West Allis, WI76 66 51 02:56:49.050 km Men's8 45 04:12

Kozloski, Gary Green Bay, WI77 67 165 02:57:25.950 km Men's14 50 04:13

Jahns, Andrew Merrill, WI78 68 89 02:57:37.050 km Men's7 28 04:13

Nordland, Tom Cottage Grove, WI79 69 84 02:57:53.850 km Men's4 55 04:14

Thompson, Jerry Iola, WI80 70 112 02:59:14.050 km Men's15 54 04:16

Acker, Leigh Madison, WI81 11 98 02:59:14.450 km Women's1 26 04:16

Parlato, Kimberly Marquette, MI82 12 47 02:59:15.050 km Women's1 37 04:16

Jahns, Paul Wausau, WI83 71 88 02:59:22.450 km Men's5 55 04:16

Melcher, David Richfield, MN84 72 15 03:01:43.950 km Men's16 53 04:19

Stalheim, Scott Medford, WI85 73 16 03:02:57.150 km Men's3 60 04:21

Larson, Robert Hancock, MI86 74 82 03:04:25.150 km Men's8 26 04:23

Haase, Jan Calumet, MI87 13 2 03:04:56.450 km Women's1 44 04:24

Dewahl, Karl Saint Paul, MN88 75 65 03:05:20.750 km Men's17 54 04:24
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Name City, State, NatOverall / Div / Age Bib

Overall Results50 km 3 /13 /2010

Division Age min/kTime
Endicott, Doug Traverse City, MI89 76 106 03:05:45.150 km Men's9 49 04:25

Kastenson, Eugene Sturgeon Bay, WI90 77 36 03:05:54.950 km Men's6 59 04:25

Larson, Lisa Ashland, WI91 14 69 03:07:17.050 km Women's2 41 04:27

Baldwin, Jennifer Marquette, MI92 15 138 03:08:20.550 km Women's3 42 04:29

Dreves, Terry Houghton, MI93 16 108 03:08:44.450 km Women's1 45 04:29

Juola, Dave Saint Paul, MN94 78 53 03:09:26.050 km Men's7 43 04:30

Larson, Mara ST. Paul, MN95 17 125 03:11:09.150 km Women's2 36 04:33

Gregory, David Portage, WI96 79 9 03:11:19.250 km Men's7 59 04:33

Farquhar, William Plymouth, MN97 80 41 03:20:29.850 km Men's18 50 04:46

Vetter, Greg Eagle River, WI98 81 86 03:22:30.150 km Men's8 56 04:49

Debruyn, Jon Traverse City, MI99 82 91 03:23:46.450 km Men's4 61 04:51

Olechowski, Greg Rhinelander, WI100 83 45 03:26:59.650 km Men's10 49 04:55

Weidner, Bill Warrenville, IL101 84 20 03:27:00.250 km Men's9 57 04:55

Bolton, Jim Madison, WI102 85 32 03:28:11.450 km Men's19 52 04:57

Heflin, Paul Downers Grove, IL103 86 77 03:30:25.150 km Men's11 46 05:00

Hagedorn, Steve Duluth, MN104 87 7 03:31:15.050 km Men's20 51 05:01

Schwartz, Christopher Lake Linden, MI105 88 66 03:31:56.150 km Men's9 27 05:02

Mcdonald, Evan Hancock, MI106 89 34 03:32:08.750 km Men's8 43 05:03

Meek, Connie Hayward, WI107 18 38 03:34:41.450 km Women's1 63 05:06

Kelly, Kevin Empire, MI108 90 131 03:46:10.350 km Men's10 57 05:23

Jastrab, Jaime Milwaukee, WI109 91 101 03:48:30.450 km Men's21 50 05:26

Haataja, Ronald Hancock, MI110 92 33 03:50:33.450 km Men's12 47 05:29

Holway, William Minneapolis, MN111 93 126 04:14:02.850 km Men's13 45 06:02

Heflin, Peter Milwaukee, WI112 94 102 04:18:56.450 km Men's22 50 06:09

Crowley, Scott Oconomowoc, WI113 95 67 06:17:28.050 km Men's9 43 08:59
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results List

Age Group

The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Sat, Mar 13, 2010
Calumet, MI

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

min/kTime
P a c e

26 km Classic 76Event Field:

26 km Men's Classic 52Division Field:

Mcfadden, Tom Marquette, MI1 489 01:14:37.0M 20-29 03:33

Nesvold, Scott Washburn, WI2 508 01:14:38.2M 40-49 03:33

Carlson, Brian Hancock, MI3 469 01:14:46.3M 30-39 03:33

Bladel, Randy Granger, IN4 1 541 01:17:36.0M 50-59 03:41

Mullen, Jim Hazelhurst, WI5 2 535 01:17:45.2M 50-59 03:42

Kilpela, Mikael Marquette, MI6 1 545 01:19:20.8M 20-29 03:46

Howard, Mark Superior, WI7 3 526 01:19:24.6M 50-59 03:46

Fox, Rob Negaunee, MI8 1 519 01:19:53.8M 40-49 03:48

DeLong, Christopher Land O Lakes, WI9 1 543 01:20:36.4M 13-19 03:50

Juntti, Erik Hancock, MI10 1 460 01:24:13.8M 30-39 04:00

Pitschka, Steven Duluth, MN11 2 529 01:25:03.4M 40-49 04:03

Bruda, Ken Hancock, MI12 3 458 01:30:33.8M 40-49 04:18

Carlson, Charles E. Rockton, IL13 1 459 01:32:45.2M 60-69 04:25

Bauer, William Champlin, MN14 2 536 01:34:51.8M 60-69 04:31

Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI15 4 514 01:35:54.6M 50-59 04:34

Wittig, Robert Chassell, MI16 5 520 01:36:40.7M 50-59 04:36

Popp, Alex Mount Horeb, WI17 2 483 01:37:12.9M 13-19 04:37

Anderson, Peter Madison, WI18 6 546 01:38:06.8M 50-59 04:40

Vorhes, Peter Laurium, MI19 7 527 01:39:03.6M 50-59 04:43

Corbett, Mark Gladstone, MI20 8 480 01:41:13.6M 50-59 04:49

Lindgren, David St Cloud, MN21 3 476 01:41:52.2M 60-69 04:51

Mitchell, Daniel Iron Mountain, MI22 9 525 01:44:34.7M 50-59 04:58

Sugden, Jeff Houghton, MI23 2 452 01:46:37.2M 20-29 05:04

Reynolds, Terry Escanaba, MI24 10 504 01:47:56.8M 50-59 05:08

Kruger, John Okemos, MI25 11 540 01:48:45.5M 50-59 05:10

Lageson, Robb St. Paul, MN26 12 488 01:50:17.3M 50-59 05:15

Bitterman, Anthony Madison, WI27 4 456 01:51:47.7M 40-49 05:19

Orr, Blair Hancock, MI28 13 490 01:52:08.6M 50-59 05:20

Evans, Ben Land O' Lakes, WI29 3 531 01:52:14.5M 13-19 05:20

Richards, Robert Houghton, MI30 14 522 01:52:22.9M 50-59 05:21

Carn, Simon Hancock, MI31 2 537 01:53:21.6M 30-39 05:23

Spreitzer, Daniel Gladstone, MI32 4 497 01:53:29.7M 60-69 05:24

Schmidt, Peter Middleton, WI33 3 494 01:53:32.1M 30-39 05:24

Brittain, Jeffrey Marquette, MI34 5 506 01:54:45.9M 40-49 05:27

Smock, Matt Marquette, MI35 4 509 01:55:23.6M 30-39 05:29

St Henry, Charles Ellison Bay, WI36 5 496 01:56:55.0M 30-39 05:34

Peterson, Dick Stillwater, MN37 5 538 01:59:53.9M 60-69 05:42
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results26 km Men's Classic26 km Classic 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

Klemme, Kirk Chassell, MI38 15 528 02:01:42.4M 50-59 05:47

Kenn, Peter Negaunee, MI39 6 454 02:03:58.5M 30-39 05:54

Leemkuil, Dirk Hudson, WI40 16 507 02:06:37.9M 50-59 06:01

Kytta, Kenneth Chassell, MI41 6 495 02:08:30.9M 40-49 06:07

Funkenbusch, Arnold Mahtomedi, MN42 17 493 02:12:27.4M 50-59 06:18

Mack, Jason Houghton, MI43 7 451 02:16:24.0M 30-39 06:29

Dzuba, Russell Lake Leelanau, MI44 18 530 02:27:09.9M 50-59 07:00

Verhamme, Mike Munising, MI45 6 286 02:34:33.1M 60-69 07:21

Mc Elroy, Michael Harbor Springs, MI46 19 515 02:36:08.6M 50-59 07:26

Vizanko, Chris Duluth, MN47 7 457 02:39:19.4M 60-69 07:35

Geikas, Gerorge Munising, MI48 1 512 02:46:10.3M 70-79 07:54

Funkenbusch, Eric Hudson, WI49 20 532 02:47:05.8M 50-59 07:57

Kinzel, Terry Hancock, MI50 8 484 02:50:42.1M 60-69 08:07

Macdonald, Bruce Lake Linden, MI51 9 471 03:01:19.4M 60-69 08:38

Mentgen, Dana Antioch, IL52 21 461 03:16:44.8M 50-59 09:22

26 km Women's Classic 24Division Field:

Watkins, Molly Minneapolis, MN1 502 01:25:40.7F 13-19 04:04

Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN2 477 01:36:18.0F 60-69 04:35

Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI3 513 01:36:46.1F 50-59 04:36

Knutson, Sara Shorewood, WI4 1 517 01:40:42.2F 20-29 04:47

Mullen, Diane Hazelhurst, WI5 1 534 01:41:17.5F 40-49 04:49

Laurie, Debra Autrain, MI6 1 499 01:42:38.4F 50-59 04:53

Tervo, Jody Marquette, MI7 1 481 01:46:06.2F 30-39 05:03

Bauer, Nancy Champlin, MN8 1 533 01:48:36.9F 60-69 05:10

Olson, Anne Ladysmith, WI9 2 503 01:49:48.5F 40-49 05:13

Marietti, Kathy Ishpemming, MI10 2 464 01:51:43.5F 50-59 05:19

Keller, Helena Houghton, MI11 1 510 01:52:19.2F 13-19 05:20

Rowe, Jane Baraga, MI12 3 485 01:53:15.2F 40-49 05:23

Probst, Kelly Eagle Harbor, MI13 2 501 01:57:19.7F 30-39 05:35

Bennett, Christina Marquette, MI14 2 524 01:59:34.4F 20-29 05:41

Christensen, Ann Washburn, WI15 3 467 02:01:58.2F 50-59 05:48

Leblanc, Tami Marquette, MI16 4 498 02:13:38.1F 40-49 06:21

Richards, Carrie Houghton, MI17 5 523 02:14:34.4F 40-49 06:24

Dlutkowski, Emma Atlantic Mine, MI18 2 521 02:15:53.9F 13-19 06:28

Polkinghorn, Janette Hancock, MI19 6 487 02:16:38.3F 40-49 06:30

Johnson, Robyn Houghton, MI20 3 518 02:17:11.4F 30-39 06:31

Lageson, Janet St. Paul, MN21 4 542 02:23:50.8F 50-59 06:50

Meyer, Libby Hancock, MI22 7 539 02:31:14.1F 40-49 07:12

Mentgen, Susan Antioch, IL23 2 462 03:17:15.1F 60-69 09:23

Pyle, Pamela Marquette, MI24 5 62 03:43:35.0F 50-59 10:38
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results26 km Men's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

26 km Freestyle 127Event Field:

26 km Men's Freestyle 76Division Field:

Tesch, Joshua Superior, WI1 416 01:03:38.3M 30-34 03:01

Nichols, Chris Wausau, WI2 415 01:03:51.2M 16-17 03:02

Baker, Luke Granite Falls, MN3 426 01:06:26.6M 16-17 03:09

Squillace, Anthony Duluth, MN4 1 313 01:08:23.2M 18-19 03:15

Ditty, Aaron Brooklyn Park, MN5 1 420 01:08:54.4M 25-29 03:16

Bransky, Joel Duluth, MN6 1 366 01:10:17.8M 16-17 03:20

Huotari, Jeffrey Houghton, MI7 1 425 01:10:34.9M 40-44 03:21

Anschutz, Phillip Sturgeon Bay, WI8 2 349 01:11:02.6M 16-17 03:22

Oppliger, Doug Hancock, MI9 1 418 01:11:08.5M 45-49 03:23

Anderson, David Plymouth, MN10 2 362 01:11:41.5M 25-29 03:24

Koski, Jared Ishpeming, MI11 1 600 01:11:53.2M 35-39 03:25

McFadden, John Marquette, MI12 2 435 01:12:46.3M 18-19 03:27

Davis, Ryan Duluth, MN13 1 332 01:13:44.9M 13-15 03:30

Mclaughlin, Erik Duluth, MN14 3 311 01:14:34.9M 18-19 03:33

Palomaki, Duane Ishpeming, MI15 1 315 01:16:31.5M 65-69 03:38

Wikner, Steve Kenosha, WI16 1 348 01:17:05.5M 50-54 03:40

Beeksma, Zachary Ashland, WI17 1 429 01:17:21.4M 20-24 03:41

Kilpela, Jonathan Atlantic Mine, MI18 4 334 01:17:27.3M 18-19 03:41

Washatka, Jim Mellen, WI19 2 265 01:17:32.8M 50-54 03:41

Nienstaedt, Mark Rhinelander, WI20 1 433 01:18:26.6M 55-59 03:44

Pellmann, Jacob Madison, WI21 2 374 01:19:01.4M 20-24 03:45

Blake, Christopher Nashotah, WI22 2 354 01:19:12.3M 55-59 03:46

Borzick, Greg Marquette, MI23 2 280 01:19:13.1M 40-44 03:46

Kresse, Greg Wausau, WI24 1 273 01:20:53.5M 60-64 03:51

Wall, Dave Rhinelander, WI25 3 323 01:20:53.8M 50-54 03:51

Panci, Joe Eagle River, WI26 3 431 01:21:04.6M 55-59 03:51

Ostrander, Aaron Hayward, WI27 2 256 01:21:20.5M 13-15 03:52

Ostrander, Todd Hayward, WI28 4 288 01:21:22.7M 50-54 03:52

Steward, Jim Negaunee, MI29 2 275 01:21:51.1M 60-64 03:53

Burton, Andrew Lake Linden, MI30 2 371 01:22:20.9M 45-49 03:55

Webber, Stephen Houghton, MI31 2 375 01:24:07.2M 35-39 04:00

Walters, Troy Eagle River, WI32 1 136 01:24:25.1M 30-34 04:01

Kraai, Ed Lake Linden, MI33 5 321 01:24:37.1M 50-54 04:01

Mckuscer, Jake Hayward, WI34 3 353 01:24:45.9M 13-15 04:02

Hertel, Jim Houghton, MI35 4 421 01:24:47.9M 55-59 04:02

DeLong, Steve Calumet, MI36 3 380 01:25:28.2M 40-44 04:04

Lahti, Terry Houghton, MI37 5 291 01:25:44.1M 55-59 04:04

Kujala, Joe Shell Lake, WI38 5 365 01:26:32.8M 18-19 04:07

Kasinkas, Michael Plymouth, MN39 6 340 01:27:07.8M 18-19 04:08

Van Voorhis-horn, Sasha Minneapolis, MN40 3 341 01:28:15.0M 20-24 04:12

Christensen, Donn Washburn, WI41 3 430 01:28:19.8M 60-64 04:12
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results26 km Men's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

Cooper, Douglas Hancock, MI42 3 360 01:29:12.4M 45-49 04:14

Longhini, Guy Houghton, MI43 4 381 01:29:28.5M 45-49 04:15

Feltz, Gary Wausau, WI44 5 342 01:29:34.9M 45-49 04:15

Lueth, Randy Marshfield, WI45 6 428 01:30:00.1M 55-59 04:17

Cook, Tim Freeland, MI46 6 376 01:30:24.9M 45-49 04:18

Piikkila , Thomas Mellen, WI47 7 258 01:31:04.2M 45-49 04:20

Madosh, Matt Marquette, MI48 2 331 01:31:33.8M 30-34 04:21

Weinrick, Chuck Marquette, MI49 4 264 01:31:54.6M 60-64 04:22

Frost, Eliot Arbor Vitae, WI50 7 325 01:32:22.7M 18-19 04:23

Popp, Derek Mount Horeb, WI51 8 299 01:32:35.5M 45-49 04:24

Hamre, Josh Hancock, MI52 3 377 01:33:33.4M 25-29 04:27

Helminen, Brian Calumet, MI53 9 379 01:35:35.2M 45-49 04:33

Zaborski, Evan Houghton, MI54 4 252 01:36:06.5M 20-24 04:34

Tabor, Marty Superior, WI55 10 361 01:37:34.1M 45-49 04:38

Harvey, Bruce Houghton, MI56 6 279 01:37:42.0M 50-54 04:39

Doney, Jason Ishpeming, MI57 3 329 01:38:48.4M 30-34 04:42

Yaeger, Jon Fremont, WI58 4 422 01:38:50.7M 40-44 04:42

Kidder, Jim Gwinn, MI59 1 296 01:40:14.0M 70-74 04:46

Cooke, Rob Houghton, MI60 4 253 01:40:21.7M 30-34 04:46

Thom, Bill Chicago, IL61 11 437 01:41:01.8M 45-49 04:48

Young, Dennis Barnes, WI62 7 414 01:42:38.3M 55-59 04:53

Olson, Peter Ladysmith, WI63 8 330 01:46:32.4M 55-59 05:04

Halonen, Paul Calumet, MI64 5 300 01:47:38.9M 40-44 05:07

Lochner, Paul Marquette, MI65 12 295 01:48:16.6M 45-49 05:09

Gustafson, Karl Chassell, MI66 7 251 01:50:22.6M 50-54 05:15

Brubaker, Barry Stratford, WI67 5 282 01:52:24.8M 60-64 05:21

Gilbertson, Jim Milton, WI68 4 304 01:55:26.5M 25-29 05:29

Block, Peter Park Ridge, IL69 8 438 01:55:55.0M 50-54 05:31

White, Andrew Traverse City, MI70 9 359 01:56:04.5M 55-59 05:31

Southworth, John Stratford, WI71 2 285 02:08:06.2M 70-74 06:06

White, Charles Houghton, MI72 9 302 02:08:25.2M 50-54 06:06

Kuure, Kurt Houghton, MI73 6 336 02:10:38.7M 60-64 06:13

Chenvert, Charles Saint Louis Park, MN74 6 423 02:11:25.4M 40-44 06:15

Harrison, Geoffrey Houghton, MI75 7 267 02:19:25.5M 60-64 06:38

Bellerville, Michael Highland, MI76 13 436 03:11:12.6M 45-49 09:06

26 km Women's Freestyle 51Division Field:

Rundman, Joan Hancock, MI1 417 01:13:32.5F 45-49 03:30

Marlor, Donna Marquette, MI2 350 01:15:47.7F 50-54 03:36

Kastenson, Paula Sturgeon Bay, WI3 292 01:17:36.0F 50-54 03:41

Kastenson, Dana Sturgeon Bay, WI4 1 293 01:18:48.6F 20-24 03:45

Jarvey, Karen Swedetown, MI5 2 289 01:19:15.4F 20-24 03:46

Juntti, Alea Negaunee, MI6 1 283 01:25:27.8F 16-17 04:04

Green, Kim Calumet, MI7 1 290 01:25:45.8F 45-49 04:05

Whalen, Missy Marquette, MI8 1 346 01:26:36.6F 35-39 04:07
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results26 km Women's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

Jarvey, Danise Calumet, MI9 2 276 01:28:47.6F 45-49 04:13

Feltz, Hailey Wausau, WI10 2 347 01:29:26.4F 16-17 04:15

Springer-wilson, Alison Houghton, MI11 3 345 01:30:59.0F 20-24 04:19

Slavick, Allison Cable, WI12 1 272 01:31:23.6F 50-54 04:21

Lyle, Sarah Chassell, MI13 1 363 01:31:50.7F 13-15 04:22

Oppliger, Louise Hancock, MI14 3 419 01:33:26.9F 16-17 04:26

Violetta, Lori Marquette, MI15 3 298 01:33:31.6F 45-49 04:27

Humes, Emily Houghton, MI16 4 370 01:34:25.5F 16-17 04:29

Siivola, Liz Laurium, MI17 1 261 01:34:41.3F 55-59 04:30

Knight, Susan Arbor Vitae, WI18 2 326 01:35:10.5F 50-54 04:31

Lyle, Kari Chassell, MI19 1 364 01:36:11.0F 40-44 04:34

Johnson, Audrey Marquette, MI20 2 368 01:36:35.4F 55-59 04:35

Pitschka, Heather Duluth, MN21 2 424 01:37:17.0F 35-39 04:37

Egelhoff, Catherine Hobart, WI22 4 434 01:37:27.1F 45-49 04:38

Leemkuil, Helen Hudson, WI23 3 333 01:38:15.5F 50-54 04:40

Burke, Lara Marquette, MI24 4 343 01:39:39.6F 20-24 04:44

Sanders, Suzanne Ashland, WI25 3 306 01:40:28.2F 35-39 04:47

Matula, Colleen Mellen, WI26 2 281 01:41:32.8F 40-44 04:50

Schroeder, Grace Sturgeon Bay, WI27 5 357 01:42:36.3F 16-17 04:53

Hauer, Sara Milwaukee, WI28 3 316 01:43:48.4F 40-44 04:56

Hofman, Valena Ashland, WI29 1 257 01:43:49.6F 30-34 04:56

Kuure, Emily Houghton, MI30 5 337 01:44:06.3F 20-24 04:57

Kuure, Amanda Houghton, MI31 1 372 01:47:20.1F 25-29 05:06

Kratcha, Katherine Madison, WI32 1 314 01:48:55.1F 18-19 05:11

Schiller, Leah Lodi, WI33 2 369 01:49:04.4F 18-19 05:11

Pirkola, Erin Marquette, MI34 2 358 01:49:24.1F 30-34 05:12

Wodzinski, Kristin Marquette, MI35 3 373 01:52:17.7F 30-34 05:20

Osier, Cristine Marquette, MI36 4 432 01:52:28.8F 40-44 05:21

Twichell, Margaret Marquette, MI37 3 327 01:55:09.4F 55-59 05:29

Ostrander, Jenifer Hayward, WI38 5 254 01:55:12.0F 45-49 05:29

Dryer, Pam Mason, WI39 4 266 01:55:15.3F 55-59 05:29

Gilbertson, Emily Milton, WI40 2 305 01:55:44.9F 25-29 05:30

Wall, Deb Rhinelander, WI41 6 324 01:57:18.6F 45-49 05:35

Gregory, Elizabeth Portage, WI42 5 262 01:57:27.1F 55-59 05:35

Giesen, Amy Niagara, WI43 7 378 01:57:51.3F 45-49 05:36

White, Kirsten Houghton, MI44 4 301 01:59:46.5F 50-54 05:42

Cannon, Susan Ishpeming, MI45 8 303 01:59:51.7F 45-49 05:42

Wilke, Caitlin Minneapolis, MN46 6 367 02:00:36.4F 20-24 05:44

Matson, Kathleen Hubbell, MI47 9 344 02:02:27.4F 45-49 05:49

Meilahn, Jill Marshfield, WI48 6 427 02:11:22.5F 55-59 06:15

Brancamp, Jeanette Waukegan, IL49 1 263 02:12:03.4F 60-64 06:17

Dick, Paula Negaunee, MI50 7 335 02:12:06.4F 55-59 06:17

Harrison, Cindy Houghton, MI51 8 268 02:19:35.4F 55-59 06:38
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results50 km Men's Freestyle50 km 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

50 km 114Event Field:

50 km Men's Freestyle 96Division Field:

Pyle, William Marquette, MI1 1 473 01:35:52.0M 18-24 02:16

Swank, Adam Duluth, MN2 60 02:05:12.2M 30-34 02:58

Walczak, Karl Houghton, MI3 114 02:05:24.9M 30-34 02:59

Bauer, John Hayward, WI4 134 02:05:25.3M 40-44 02:59

Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MI5 43 02:09:47.1M 25-29 03:05

Tabor, Chip St. Cloud, MI6 97 02:09:48.0M 35-39 03:05

Korn, Joshua Thorp, WI7 122 02:10:47.0M 25-29 03:06

Kuhl, Stephen Marquette, MI8 127 02:11:01.8M 30-34 03:07

Bettendorf, Joe Marquette, MI9 42 02:11:55.8M 30-34 03:08

Pappathopoulos, Chris Sun Prairie, WI10 133 02:13:07.7M 25-29 03:10

Rulseh, Jonathon Duluth, MN11 63 02:13:36.4M 25-29 03:10

Sachs, Christopher White Bear Lake, MN12 75 02:14:11.8M 25-29 03:11

Dierking, Frank Madison, WI13 99 02:15:00.1M 25-29 03:12

Gurney, Edward Brookfield, WI14 141 02:15:14.9M 18-24 03:13

Wood, Tom Houghton, MI15 37 02:15:47.7M 40-44 03:13

Harvey, Christopher Minneapolis, MN16 52 02:16:37.8M 18-24 03:15

Zak, Matt Eveleth, MN17 18 02:17:30.7M 35-39 03:16

Stevens, Andrew Marquette, MI18 128 02:17:53.1M 30-34 03:16

Gromatka, Steven Alexandria, MN19 140 02:18:42.3M 18-24 03:18

Joda, Andrew Hancock, MI20 116 02:19:03.7M 18-24 03:18

Dziobak, Mike Houghton, MI21 110 02:19:05.9M 50-54 03:18

Baker, Jack Granite Falls, MN22 1 129 02:20:12.7M 50-54 03:20

Schroeder, Karl Sturgeon Bay, WI23 2 26 02:20:51.6M 50-54 03:21

Prevot, Roger Chicago, IL24 3 109 02:20:56.1M 50-54 03:21

Prevot, Roger24 3 109 02:20:56.1M 50-54 03:21

Williams, Jim Plymouth, MN25 1 118 02:20:58.1M 45-49 03:21

Holmes, Sam Angora, MN26 2 92 02:21:22.1M 18-24 03:21

Vigland, Todd Traverse City, MI27 1 58 02:21:22.6M 40-44 03:21

Smigiel, Stephen Cedar Springs, MI28 2 11 02:22:21.5M 40-44 03:23

Rambo, Kyle Marquette, MI29 3 39 02:22:24.0M 40-44 03:23

Wikgren, Ken Marquette, MI30 4 19 02:22:34.6M 50-54 03:23

Belknap, Paul Ashland, WI31 1 103 02:22:55.4M 25-29 03:24

Young, Justin Roseville, MN32 3 96 02:23:21.9M 18-24 03:24

Hemstad, Erik Houghton, MI33 2 124 02:24:06.3M 25-29 03:25

Harkness, David Rockford, IL34 2 142 02:24:22.8M 45-49 03:26

Kinnunen- Skidmore, Calumet, MI35 4 113 02:24:59.5M 40-44 03:27

Lyle, Paul Chassell, MI36 5 104 02:26:15.2M 40-44 03:28

Sullivan, Kevin Neenah, WI37 4 100 02:28:24.6M 18-24 03:32

Beletskiy, Eugeny V Minneapolis, MN38 5 95 02:28:54.0M 18-24 03:32

Traynor, Tim Duluth, MN39 3 120 02:29:41.6M 45-49 03:33

Chu, Gary Racine, WI40 5 94 02:32:27.6M 50-54 03:37
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Name City, State, NAT
Place

Div / Age Bib

Division Results50 km Men's Freestyle50 km 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

Mitchell, Ben Ripley, MI41 3 50 02:33:29.6M 25-29 03:39

Finger, Pete Elgin, IL42 4 111 02:36:02.0M 45-49 03:42

Edman, Robert Minneapolis, MN43 4 56 02:38:17.2M 25-29 03:46

Dahmen, Timothy Waunakee, WI44 6 70 02:38:22.4M 50-54 03:46

Edling, Steven Osceola, WI45 5 115 02:38:40.3M 45-49 03:46

Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN46 7 107 02:38:43.0M 50-54 03:46

Ardashnikov, Yuriy Skokie, IL47 6 105 02:39:13.8M 45-49 03:47

Baier, Logan Chippewa Falls, WI48 5 80 02:39:49.4M 25-29 03:48

Putman, Scott Green Bay, WI49 1 137 02:40:27.1M 55-59 03:49

Rabine, Daniel Eben Jct, MI50 8 10 02:40:51.4M 50-54 03:49

Keller, Dale Lakewood, WI51 9 28 02:40:57.2M 50-54 03:49

Osland, Odd Eagan, MN52 1 119 02:42:42.2M 65-69 03:52

Peterson, Karl Houghton, MI53 1 30 02:43:13.6M 35-39 03:53

Van Dam, Stephen Boyne City, MI54 2 81 02:43:14.0M 55-59 03:53

Finstad, Mark Empire, MI55 10 130 02:43:55.6M 50-54 03:54

Vetter, Michael Eagle River, WI56 6 87 02:43:56.8M 25-29 03:54

Smigiel, Steve Ada, MI57 1 139 02:45:00.8M 60-64 03:55

Barnes, Rod Iron Ridge, WI58 11 117 02:45:08.5M 50-54 03:55

Leske, David Golden Valley, MN59 6 78 02:45:59.8M 40-44 03:57

Kuehl, Bruce Menomonie, WI60 12 73 02:48:25.8M 50-54 04:00

Shepard, Jeffrey Harbor Springs, MI61 2 68 02:52:27.5M 60-64 04:06

Jacobs, Fred Iron River, MI62 13 29 02:54:15.9M 50-54 04:08

Wagner, Michael Winter, WI63 7 132 02:55:10.1M 45-49 04:10

Beno, James Green Bay, WI64 3 72 02:56:21.3M 55-59 04:11

Mcparlan, Nathan Hancock, MI65 1 55 02:56:32.0M 30-34 04:12

Wells, Bradley West Allis, WI66 8 51 02:56:49.0M 45-49 04:12

Kozloski, Gary Green Bay, WI67 14 165 02:57:25.9M 50-54 04:13

Jahns, Andrew Merrill, WI68 7 89 02:57:37.0M 25-29 04:13

Nordland, Tom Cottage Grove, WI69 4 84 02:57:53.8M 55-59 04:14

Thompson, Jerry Iola, WI70 15 112 02:59:14.0M 50-54 04:16

Jahns, Paul Wausau, WI71 5 88 02:59:22.4M 55-59 04:16

Melcher, David Richfield, MN72 16 15 03:01:43.9M 50-54 04:19

Stalheim, Scott Medford, WI73 3 16 03:02:57.1M 60-64 04:21

Larson, Robert Hancock, MI74 8 82 03:04:25.1M 25-29 04:23

Dewahl, Karl Saint Paul, MN75 17 65 03:05:20.7M 50-54 04:24

Endicott, Doug Traverse City, MI76 9 106 03:05:45.1M 45-49 04:25

Kastenson, Eugene Sturgeon Bay, WI77 6 36 03:05:54.9M 55-59 04:25

Juola, Dave Saint Paul, MN78 7 53 03:09:26.0M 40-44 04:30

Gregory, David Portage, WI79 7 9 03:11:19.2M 55-59 04:33

Farquhar, William Plymouth, MN80 18 41 03:20:29.8M 50-54 04:46

Vetter, Greg Eagle River, WI81 8 86 03:22:30.1M 55-59 04:49

Debruyn, Jon Traverse City, MI82 4 91 03:23:46.4M 60-64 04:51

Olechowski, Greg Rhinelander, WI83 10 45 03:26:59.6M 45-49 04:55

Weidner, Bill Warrenville, IL84 9 20 03:27:00.2M 55-59 04:55

Bolton, Jim Madison, WI85 19 32 03:28:11.4M 50-54 04:57
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Division Results50 km Men's Freestyle50 km 3 /13 /2010

Age Group min/kTime
P a c e

Heflin, Paul Downers Grove, IL86 11 77 03:30:25.1M 45-49 05:00

Hagedorn, Steve Duluth, MN87 20 7 03:31:15.0M 50-54 05:01

Schwartz, Christopher Lake Linden, MI88 9 66 03:31:56.1M 25-29 05:02

Mcdonald, Evan Hancock, MI89 8 34 03:32:08.7M 40-44 05:03

Kelly, Kevin Empire, MI90 10 131 03:46:10.3M 55-59 05:23

Jastrab, Jaime Milwaukee, WI91 21 101 03:48:30.4M 50-54 05:26

Haataja, Ronald Hancock, MI92 12 33 03:50:33.4M 45-49 05:29

Holway, William Minneapolis, MN93 13 126 04:14:02.8M 45-49 06:02

Heflin, Peter Milwaukee, WI94 22 102 04:18:56.4M 50-54 06:09

Crowley, Scott Oconomowoc, WI95 9 67 06:17:28.0M 40-44 08:59

50 km Women's Freestyle 18Division Field:

Owen, Kristina Houghton, MI1 123 02:18:44.0F 25-29 03:18

Hughes, Kim Waunakee, WI2 90 02:30:27.4F 35-39 03:34

Powell (wichern), Amy Lake Ann, MI3 64 02:32:39.8F 40-44 03:38

Dewahl, Kathleen St. Paul, MN4 59 02:34:27.8F 18-24 03:40

Vigland, Susan Traverse City, MI5 57 02:38:40.2F 40-44 03:46

Opplinger, Shawn Hancock, MI6 121 02:39:53.8F 45-49 03:48

Carlson, Rima Hancock, MI7 13 02:40:56.0F 35-39 03:49

Lepinski, Nicole Minneapolis, MN8 54 02:47:59.3F 18-24 03:59

Schroeder, Carmen Sturgeon Bay, WI9 27 02:48:56.6F 50-54 04:01

Connor, Mary Marquette, MI10 61 02:51:46.9F 50-54 04:05

Acker, Leigh Madison, WI11 1 98 02:59:14.4F 25-29 04:16

Parlato, Kimberly Marquette, MI12 1 47 02:59:15.0F 35-39 04:16

Haase, Jan Calumet, MI13 1 2 03:04:56.4F 40-44 04:24

Larson, Lisa Ashland, WI14 2 69 03:07:17.0F 40-44 04:27

Baldwin, Jennifer Marquette, MI15 3 138 03:08:20.5F 40-44 04:29

Dreves, Terry Houghton, MI16 1 108 03:08:44.4F 45-49 04:29

Larson, Mara ST. Paul, MN17 2 125 03:11:09.1F 35-39 04:33

Meek, Connie Hayward, WI18 1 38 03:34:41.4F 60-64 05:06
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Name City, State, NATBib

Age Group Results List

Place
Age / Div Age

The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Sat, Mar 13, 2010
Calumet, MI

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

min/kTime
P a c e

26 km Classic 76Event Field:

26 km Men's Classic 52Division Field:

3Age Group Field:13-19
DeLong, Christopher 03:50Land O Lakes, WI91 543 01:20:36.418

Popp, Alex 04:37Mount Horeb, WI172 483 01:37:12.919

Evans, Ben 05:20Land O' Lakes, WI293 531 01:52:14.519

3Age Group Field:20-29
Mcfadden, Tom 03:33Marquette, MI1 489 01:14:37.021

Kilpela, Mikael 03:46Marquette, MI61 545 01:19:20.827

Sugden, Jeff 05:04Houghton, MI232 452 01:46:37.222

8Age Group Field:30-39
Carlson, Brian 03:33Hancock, MI3 469 01:14:46.337

Juntti, Erik 04:00Hancock, MI101 460 01:24:13.837

Carn, Simon 05:23Hancock, MI312 537 01:53:21.638

Schmidt, Peter 05:24Middleton, WI333 494 01:53:32.137

Smock, Matt 05:29Marquette, MI354 509 01:55:23.635

St Henry, Charles 05:34Ellison Bay, WI365 496 01:56:55.030

Kenn, Peter 05:54Negaunee, MI396 454 02:03:58.533

Mack, Jason 06:29Houghton, MI437 451 02:16:24.035

7Age Group Field:40-49
Nesvold, Scott 03:33Washburn, WI2 508 01:14:38.242

Fox, Rob 03:48Negaunee, MI81 519 01:19:53.847

Pitschka, Steven 04:03Duluth, MN112 529 01:25:03.443

Bruda, Ken 04:18Hancock, MI123 458 01:30:33.841

Bitterman, Anthony 05:19Madison, WI274 456 01:51:47.746

Brittain, Jeffrey 05:27Marquette, MI345 506 01:54:45.941

Kytta, Kenneth 06:07Chassell, MI416 495 02:08:30.941

21Age Group Field:50-59
Bladel, Randy 03:41Granger, IN41 541 01:17:36.054

Mullen, Jim 03:42Hazelhurst, WI52 535 01:17:45.253

Howard, Mark 03:46Superior, WI73 526 01:19:24.651

Kelm, Gregory 04:34Sobieski, WI154 514 01:35:54.659

Wittig, Robert 04:36Chassell, MI165 520 01:36:40.758

Anderson, Peter 04:40Madison, WI186 546 01:38:06.854

Vorhes, Peter 04:43Laurium, MI197 527 01:39:03.659

Corbett, Mark 04:49Gladstone, MI208 480 01:41:13.654

Mitchell, Daniel 04:58Iron Mountain, MI229 525 01:44:34.757

Reynolds, Terry 05:08Escanaba, MI2410 504 01:47:56.859

Kruger, John 05:10Okemos, MI2511 540 01:48:45.554

Lageson, Robb 05:15St. Paul, MN2612 488 01:50:17.354
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Age Group Results26 km Men's Classic26 km Classic 3 /13 /2010

Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

Orr, Blair 05:20Hancock, MI2813 490 01:52:08.656

Richards, Robert 05:21Houghton, MI3014 522 01:52:22.954

Klemme, Kirk 05:47Chassell, MI3815 528 02:01:42.459

Leemkuil, Dirk 06:01Hudson, WI4016 507 02:06:37.956

Funkenbusch, Arnold 06:18Mahtomedi, MN4217 493 02:12:27.459

Dzuba, Russell 07:00Lake Leelanau, MI4418 530 02:27:09.956

Mc Elroy, Michael 07:26Harbor Springs, MI4619 515 02:36:08.657

Funkenbusch, Eric 07:57Hudson, WI4920 532 02:47:05.857

Mentgen, Dana 09:22Antioch, IL5221 461 03:16:44.859

9Age Group Field:60-69
Carlson, Charles E. 04:25Rockton, IL131 459 01:32:45.261

Bauer, William 04:31Champlin, MN142 536 01:34:51.864

Lindgren, David 04:51St Cloud, MN213 476 01:41:52.261

Spreitzer, Daniel 05:24Gladstone, MI324 497 01:53:29.761

Peterson, Dick 05:42Stillwater, MN375 538 01:59:53.969

Verhamme, Mike 07:21Munising, MI456 286 02:34:33.162

Vizanko, Chris 07:35Duluth, MN477 457 02:39:19.465

Kinzel, Terry 08:07Hancock, MI508 484 02:50:42.160

Macdonald, Bruce 08:38Lake Linden, MI519 471 03:01:19.460

1Age Group Field:70-79
Geikas, Gerorge 07:54Munising, MI481 512 02:46:10.371

26 km Women's Classic 24Division Field:

3Age Group Field:13-19
Watkins, Molly 04:04Minneapolis, MN1 502 01:25:40.719

Keller, Helena 05:20Houghton, MI111 510 01:52:19.219

Dlutkowski, Emma 06:28Atlantic Mine, MI182 521 02:15:53.919

2Age Group Field:20-29
Knutson, Sara 04:47Shorewood, WI41 517 01:40:42.225

Bennett, Christina 05:41Marquette, MI142 524 01:59:34.428

3Age Group Field:30-39
Tervo, Jody 05:03Marquette, MI71 481 01:46:06.230

Probst, Kelly 05:35Eagle Harbor, MI132 501 01:57:19.732

Johnson, Robyn 06:31Houghton, MI203 518 02:17:11.435

7Age Group Field:40-49
Mullen, Diane 04:49Hazelhurst, WI51 534 01:41:17.548

Olson, Anne 05:13Ladysmith, WI92 503 01:49:48.549

Rowe, Jane 05:23Baraga, MI123 485 01:53:15.246

Leblanc, Tami 06:21Marquette, MI164 498 02:13:38.146

Richards, Carrie 06:24Houghton, MI175 523 02:14:34.449

Polkinghorn, Janette 06:30Hancock, MI196 487 02:16:38.343

Meyer, Libby 07:12Hancock, MI227 539 02:31:14.142

6Age Group Field:50-59
Kelm, Carrie 04:36Sobieski, WI3 513 01:36:46.155

Laurie, Debra 04:53Autrain, MI61 499 01:42:38.459
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Age Group Results26 km Women's Classic26 km Classic 3 /13 /2010

Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

Marietti, Kathy 05:19Ishpemming, MI102 464 01:51:43.550

Christensen, Ann 05:48Washburn, WI153 467 02:01:58.259

Lageson, Janet 06:50St. Paul, MN214 542 02:23:50.855

Pyle, Pamela 10:38Marquette, MI245 62 03:43:35.056

3Age Group Field:60-69
Lindgren, Gretchen 04:35St Cloud, MN2 477 01:36:18.061

Bauer, Nancy 05:10Champlin, MN81 533 01:48:36.962

Mentgen, Susan 09:23Antioch, IL232 462 03:17:15.161
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Age Group Results26 km Men's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

26 km Freestyle 127Event Field:

26 km Men's Freestyle 76Division Field:

3Age Group Field:13-15
Davis, Ryan 03:30Duluth, MN131 332 01:13:44.915

Ostrander, Aaron 03:52Hayward, WI272 256 01:21:20.513

Mckuscer, Jake 04:02Hayward, WI343 353 01:24:45.914

4Age Group Field:16-17
Nichols, Chris 03:02Wausau, WI2 415 01:03:51.217

Baker, Luke 03:09Granite Falls, MN3 426 01:06:26.616

Bransky, Joel 03:20Duluth, MN61 366 01:10:17.817

Anschutz, Phillip 03:22Sturgeon Bay, WI82 349 01:11:02.616

7Age Group Field:18-19
Squillace, Anthony 03:15Duluth, MN41 313 01:08:23.218

McFadden, John 03:27Marquette, MI122 435 01:12:46.318

Mclaughlin, Erik 03:33Duluth, MN143 311 01:14:34.918

Kilpela, Jonathan 03:41Atlantic Mine, MI184 334 01:17:27.318

Kujala, Joe 04:07Shell Lake, WI385 365 01:26:32.818

Kasinkas, Michael 04:08Plymouth, MN396 340 01:27:07.818

Frost, Eliot 04:23Arbor Vitae, WI507 325 01:32:22.718

4Age Group Field:20-24
Beeksma, Zachary 03:41Ashland, WI171 429 01:17:21.421

Pellmann, Jacob 03:45Madison, WI212 374 01:19:01.421

Van Voorhis-horn, Sasha 04:12Minneapolis, MN403 341 01:28:15.020

Zaborski, Evan 04:34Houghton, MI544 252 01:36:06.522

4Age Group Field:25-29
Ditty, Aaron 03:16Brooklyn Park, MN51 420 01:08:54.426

Anderson, David 03:24Plymouth, MN102 362 01:11:41.526

Hamre, Josh 04:27Hancock, MI523 377 01:33:33.427

Gilbertson, Jim 05:29Milton, WI684 304 01:55:26.528

5Age Group Field:30-34
Tesch, Joshua 03:01Superior, WI1 416 01:03:38.332

Walters, Troy 04:01Eagle River, WI321 136 01:24:25.134

Madosh, Matt 04:21Marquette, MI482 331 01:31:33.830

Doney, Jason 04:42Ishpeming, MI573 329 01:38:48.431

Cooke, Rob 04:46Houghton, MI604 253 01:40:21.730

2Age Group Field:35-39
Koski, Jared 03:25Ishpeming, MI111 600 01:11:53.235

Webber, Stephen 04:00Houghton, MI312 375 01:24:07.237

6Age Group Field:40-44
Huotari, Jeffrey 03:21Houghton, MI71 425 01:10:34.940

Borzick, Greg 03:46Marquette, MI232 280 01:19:13.141

DeLong, Steve 04:04Calumet, MI363 380 01:25:28.244

Yaeger, Jon 04:42Fremont, WI584 422 01:38:50.741
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Age Group Results26 km Men's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

Halonen, Paul 05:07Calumet, MI645 300 01:47:38.942

Chenvert, Charles 06:15Saint Louis Park, MN746 423 02:11:25.444

13Age Group Field:45-49
Oppliger, Doug 03:23Hancock, MI91 418 01:11:08.548

Burton, Andrew 03:55Lake Linden, MI302 371 01:22:20.948

Cooper, Douglas 04:14Hancock, MI423 360 01:29:12.447

Longhini, Guy 04:15Houghton, MI434 381 01:29:28.549

Feltz, Gary 04:15Wausau, WI445 342 01:29:34.948

Cook, Tim 04:18Freeland, MI466 376 01:30:24.946

Piikkila , Thomas 04:20Mellen, WI477 258 01:31:04.248

Popp, Derek 04:24Mount Horeb, WI518 299 01:32:35.546

Helminen, Brian 04:33Calumet, MI539 379 01:35:35.248

Tabor, Marty 04:38Superior, WI5510 361 01:37:34.147

Thom, Bill 04:48Chicago, IL6111 437 01:41:01.849

Lochner, Paul 05:09Marquette, MI6512 295 01:48:16.648

Bellerville, Michael 09:06Highland, MI7613 436 03:11:12.646

9Age Group Field:50-54
Wikner, Steve 03:40Kenosha, WI161 348 01:17:05.552

Washatka, Jim 03:41Mellen, WI192 265 01:17:32.851

Wall, Dave 03:51Rhinelander, WI253 323 01:20:53.851

Ostrander, Todd 03:52Hayward, WI284 288 01:21:22.751

Kraai, Ed 04:01Lake Linden, MI335 321 01:24:37.151

Harvey, Bruce 04:39Houghton, MI566 279 01:37:42.054

Gustafson, Karl 05:15Chassell, MI667 251 01:50:22.652

Block, Peter 05:31Park Ridge, IL698 438 01:55:55.053

White, Charles 06:06Houghton, MI729 302 02:08:25.250

9Age Group Field:55-59
Nienstaedt, Mark 03:44Rhinelander, WI201 433 01:18:26.656

Blake, Christopher 03:46Nashotah, WI222 354 01:19:12.356

Panci, Joe 03:51Eagle River, WI263 431 01:21:04.656

Hertel, Jim 04:02Houghton, MI354 421 01:24:47.959

Lahti, Terry 04:04Houghton, MI375 291 01:25:44.155

Lueth, Randy 04:17Marshfield, WI456 428 01:30:00.157

Young, Dennis 04:53Barnes, WI627 414 01:42:38.355

Olson, Peter 05:04Ladysmith, WI638 330 01:46:32.459

White, Andrew 05:31Traverse City, MI709 359 01:56:04.556

7Age Group Field:60-64
Kresse, Greg 03:51Wausau, WI241 273 01:20:53.560

Steward, Jim 03:53Negaunee, MI292 275 01:21:51.163

Christensen, Donn 04:12Washburn, WI413 430 01:28:19.864

Weinrick, Chuck 04:22Marquette, MI494 264 01:31:54.664

Brubaker, Barry 05:21Stratford, WI675 282 01:52:24.862

Kuure, Kurt 06:13Houghton, MI736 336 02:10:38.762

Harrison, Geoffrey 06:38Houghton, MI757 267 02:19:25.562
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Age Group Results26 km Men's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

1Age Group Field:65-69
Palomaki, Duane 03:38Ishpeming, MI151 315 01:16:31.566

2Age Group Field:70-74
Kidder, Jim 04:46Gwinn, MI591 296 01:40:14.074

Southworth, John 06:06Stratford, WI712 285 02:08:06.273

26 km Women's Freestyle 51Division Field:

1Age Group Field:13-15
Lyle, Sarah 04:22Chassell, MI131 363 01:31:50.713

5Age Group Field:16-17
Juntti, Alea 04:04Negaunee, MI61 283 01:25:27.816

Feltz, Hailey 04:15Wausau, WI102 347 01:29:26.417

Oppliger, Louise 04:26Hancock, MI143 419 01:33:26.917

Humes, Emily 04:29Houghton, MI164 370 01:34:25.516

Schroeder, Grace 04:53Sturgeon Bay, WI275 357 01:42:36.316

2Age Group Field:18-19
Kratcha, Katherine 05:11Madison, WI321 314 01:48:55.119

Schiller, Leah 05:11Lodi, WI332 369 01:49:04.419

6Age Group Field:20-24
Kastenson, Dana 03:45Sturgeon Bay, WI41 293 01:18:48.623

Jarvey, Karen 03:46Swedetown, MI52 289 01:19:15.422

Springer-wilson, Alison 04:19Houghton, MI113 345 01:30:59.021

Burke, Lara 04:44Marquette, MI244 343 01:39:39.622

Kuure, Emily 04:57Houghton, MI305 337 01:44:06.322

Wilke, Caitlin 05:44Minneapolis, MN466 367 02:00:36.421

2Age Group Field:25-29
Kuure, Amanda 05:06Houghton, MI311 372 01:47:20.126

Gilbertson, Emily 05:30Milton, WI402 305 01:55:44.928

3Age Group Field:30-34
Hofman, Valena 04:56Ashland, WI291 257 01:43:49.633

Pirkola, Erin 05:12Marquette, MI342 358 01:49:24.131

Wodzinski, Kristin 05:20Marquette, MI353 373 01:52:17.732

3Age Group Field:35-39
Whalen, Missy 04:07Marquette, MI81 346 01:26:36.636

Pitschka, Heather 04:37Duluth, MN212 424 01:37:17.035

Sanders, Suzanne 04:47Ashland, WI253 306 01:40:28.239

4Age Group Field:40-44
Lyle, Kari 04:34Chassell, MI191 364 01:36:11.044

Matula, Colleen 04:50Mellen, WI262 281 01:41:32.843

Hauer, Sara 04:56Milwaukee, WI283 316 01:43:48.440

Osier, Cristine 05:21Marquette, MI364 432 01:52:28.840

10Age Group Field:45-49
Rundman, Joan 03:30Hancock, MI1 417 01:13:32.548

Green, Kim 04:05Calumet, MI71 290 01:25:45.846
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Age Group Results26 km Women's Freestyle26 km Freestyle 3 /13 /2010

Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

Jarvey, Danise 04:13Calumet, MI92 276 01:28:47.649

Violetta, Lori 04:27Marquette, MI153 298 01:33:31.648

Egelhoff, Catherine 04:38Hobart, WI224 434 01:37:27.149

Ostrander, Jenifer 05:29Hayward, WI385 254 01:55:12.047

Wall, Deb 05:35Rhinelander, WI416 324 01:57:18.648

Giesen, Amy 05:36Niagara, WI437 378 01:57:51.346

Cannon, Susan 05:42Ishpeming, MI458 303 01:59:51.748

Matson, Kathleen 05:49Hubbell, MI479 344 02:02:27.449

6Age Group Field:50-54
Marlor, Donna 03:36Marquette, MI2 350 01:15:47.752

Kastenson, Paula 03:41Sturgeon Bay, WI3 292 01:17:36.054

Slavick, Allison 04:21Cable, WI121 272 01:31:23.652

Knight, Susan 04:31Arbor Vitae, WI182 326 01:35:10.554

Leemkuil, Helen 04:40Hudson, WI233 333 01:38:15.553

White, Kirsten 05:42Houghton, MI444 301 01:59:46.550

8Age Group Field:55-59
Siivola, Liz 04:30Laurium, MI171 261 01:34:41.356

Johnson, Audrey 04:35Marquette, MI202 368 01:36:35.458

Twichell, Margaret 05:29Marquette, MI373 327 01:55:09.458

Dryer, Pam 05:29Mason, WI394 266 01:55:15.355

Gregory, Elizabeth 05:35Portage, WI425 262 01:57:27.159

Meilahn, Jill 06:15Marshfield, WI486 427 02:11:22.555

Dick, Paula 06:17Negaunee, MI507 335 02:12:06.458

Harrison, Cindy 06:38Houghton, MI518 268 02:19:35.459

1Age Group Field:60-64
Brancamp, Jeanette 06:17Waukegan, IL491 263 02:12:03.460
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Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

50 km 114Event Field:

50 km Men's Freestyle 96Division Field:

9Age Group Field:18-24
Pyle, William 02:16Marquette, MI11 473 01:35:52.024

Gurney, Edward 03:13Brookfield, WI14 141 02:15:14.918

Harvey, Christopher 03:15Minneapolis, MN16 52 02:16:37.823

Gromatka, Steven 03:18Alexandria, MN19 140 02:18:42.321

Joda, Andrew 03:18Hancock, MI20 116 02:19:03.724

Holmes, Sam 03:21Angora, MN262 92 02:21:22.118

Young, Justin 03:24Roseville, MN323 96 02:23:21.922

Sullivan, Kevin 03:32Neenah, WI374 100 02:28:24.623

Beletskiy, Eugeny V 03:32Minneapolis, MN385 95 02:28:54.024

15Age Group Field:25-29
Anikin, Nikolai 03:05Duluth, MI5 43 02:09:47.129

Korn, Joshua 03:06Thorp, WI7 122 02:10:47.029

Pappathopoulos, Chris 03:10Sun Prairie, WI10 133 02:13:07.729

Rulseh, Jonathon 03:10Duluth, MN11 63 02:13:36.425

Sachs, Christopher 03:11White Bear Lake, MN12 75 02:14:11.829

Dierking, Frank 03:12Madison, WI13 99 02:15:00.128

Belknap, Paul 03:24Ashland, WI311 103 02:22:55.428

Hemstad, Erik 03:25Houghton, MI332 124 02:24:06.327

Mitchell, Ben 03:39Ripley, MI413 50 02:33:29.626

Edman, Robert 03:46Minneapolis, MN434 56 02:38:17.229

Baier, Logan 03:48Chippewa Falls, WI485 80 02:39:49.425

Vetter, Michael 03:54Eagle River, WI566 87 02:43:56.825

Jahns, Andrew 04:13Merrill, WI687 89 02:57:37.028

Larson, Robert 04:23Hancock, MI748 82 03:04:25.126

Schwartz, Christopher 05:02Lake Linden, MI889 66 03:31:56.127

6Age Group Field:30-34
Swank, Adam 02:58Duluth, MN2 60 02:05:12.234

Walczak, Karl 02:59Houghton, MI3 114 02:05:24.930

Kuhl, Stephen 03:07Marquette, MI8 127 02:11:01.833

Bettendorf, Joe 03:08Marquette, MI9 42 02:11:55.830

Stevens, Andrew 03:16Marquette, MI18 128 02:17:53.133

Mcparlan, Nathan 04:12Hancock, MI651 55 02:56:32.033

3Age Group Field:35-39
Tabor, Chip 03:05St. Cloud, MI6 97 02:09:48.038

Zak, Matt 03:16Eveleth, MN17 18 02:17:30.736

Peterson, Karl 03:53Houghton, MI531 30 02:43:13.637

11Age Group Field:40-44
Bauer, John 02:59Hayward, WI4 134 02:05:25.341

Wood, Tom 03:13Houghton, MI15 37 02:15:47.740

Vigland, Todd 03:21Traverse City, MI271 58 02:21:22.640

Smigiel, Stephen 03:23Cedar Springs, MI282 11 02:22:21.543
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Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

Rambo, Kyle 03:23Marquette, MI293 39 02:22:24.044

Kinnunen- Skidmore, Troy 03:27Calumet, MI354 113 02:24:59.543

Lyle, Paul 03:28Chassell, MI365 104 02:26:15.244

Leske, David 03:57Golden Valley, MN596 78 02:45:59.841

Juola, Dave 04:30Saint Paul, MN787 53 03:09:26.043

Mcdonald, Evan 05:03Hancock, MI898 34 03:32:08.743

Crowley, Scott 08:59Oconomowoc, WI959 67 06:17:28.043

13Age Group Field:45-49
Williams, Jim 03:21Plymouth, MN251 118 02:20:58.146

Harkness, David 03:26Rockford, IL342 142 02:24:22.849

Traynor, Tim 03:33Duluth, MN393 120 02:29:41.646

Finger, Pete 03:42Elgin, IL424 111 02:36:02.045

Edling, Steven 03:46Osceola, WI455 115 02:38:40.348

Ardashnikov, Yuriy 03:47Skokie, IL476 105 02:39:13.845

Wagner, Michael 04:10Winter, WI637 132 02:55:10.147

Wells, Bradley 04:12West Allis, WI668 51 02:56:49.045

Endicott, Doug 04:25Traverse City, MI769 106 03:05:45.149

Olechowski, Greg 04:55Rhinelander, WI8310 45 03:26:59.649

Heflin, Paul 05:00Downers Grove, IL8611 77 03:30:25.146

Haataja, Ronald 05:29Hancock, MI9212 33 03:50:33.447

Holway, William 06:02Minneapolis, MN9313 126 04:14:02.845

24Age Group Field:50-54
Dziobak, Mike 03:18Houghton, MI21 110 02:19:05.954

Baker, Jack 03:20Granite Falls, MN221 129 02:20:12.752

Schroeder, Karl 03:21Sturgeon Bay, WI232 26 02:20:51.652

Prevot, Roger 03:21Chicago, IL243 109 02:20:56.151

Prevot, Roger 03:21243 109 02:20:56.151

Wikgren, Ken 03:23Marquette, MI304 19 02:22:34.652

Chu, Gary 03:37Racine, WI405 94 02:32:27.651

Dahmen, Timothy 03:46Waunakee, WI446 70 02:38:22.453

Clark, Richard 03:46Mahtomedi, MN467 107 02:38:43.050

Rabine, Daniel 03:49Eben Jct, MI508 10 02:40:51.450

Keller, Dale 03:49Lakewood, WI519 28 02:40:57.252

Finstad, Mark 03:54Empire, MI5510 130 02:43:55.654

Barnes, Rod 03:55Iron Ridge, WI5811 117 02:45:08.553

Kuehl, Bruce 04:00Menomonie, WI6012 73 02:48:25.854

Jacobs, Fred 04:08Iron River, MI6213 29 02:54:15.951

Kozloski, Gary 04:13Green Bay, WI6714 165 02:57:25.950

Thompson, Jerry 04:16Iola, WI7015 112 02:59:14.054

Melcher, David 04:19Richfield, MN7216 15 03:01:43.953

Dewahl, Karl 04:24Saint Paul, MN7517 65 03:05:20.754

Farquhar, William 04:46Plymouth, MN8018 41 03:20:29.850

Bolton, Jim 04:57Madison, WI8519 32 03:28:11.452

Hagedorn, Steve 05:01Duluth, MN8720 7 03:31:15.051

Jastrab, Jaime 05:26Milwaukee, WI9121 101 03:48:30.450

Heflin, Peter 06:09Milwaukee, WI9422 102 04:18:56.450
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Name City, State, NATBib
Place

Age / Div Age min/kTime
P a c e

10Age Group Field:55-59
Putman, Scott 03:49Green Bay, WI491 137 02:40:27.156

Van Dam, Stephen 03:53Boyne City, MI542 81 02:43:14.059

Beno, James 04:11Green Bay, WI643 72 02:56:21.355

Nordland, Tom 04:14Cottage Grove, WI694 84 02:57:53.855

Jahns, Paul 04:16Wausau, WI715 88 02:59:22.455

Kastenson, Eugene 04:25Sturgeon Bay, WI776 36 03:05:54.959

Gregory, David 04:33Portage, WI797 9 03:11:19.259

Vetter, Greg 04:49Eagle River, WI818 86 03:22:30.156

Weidner, Bill 04:55Warrenville, IL849 20 03:27:00.257

Kelly, Kevin 05:23Empire, MI9010 131 03:46:10.357

4Age Group Field:60-64
Smigiel, Steve 03:55Ada, MI571 139 02:45:00.864

Shepard, Jeffrey 04:06Harbor Springs, MI612 68 02:52:27.560

Stalheim, Scott 04:21Medford, WI733 16 03:02:57.160

Debruyn, Jon 04:51Traverse City, MI824 91 03:23:46.461

1Age Group Field:65-69
Osland, Odd 03:52Eagan, MN521 119 02:42:42.268

50 km Women's Freestyle 18Division Field:

2Age Group Field:18-24
Dewahl, Kathleen 03:40St. Paul, MN4 59 02:34:27.823

Lepinski, Nicole 03:59Minneapolis, MN8 54 02:47:59.322

2Age Group Field:25-29
Owen, Kristina 03:18Houghton, MI1 123 02:18:44.025

Acker, Leigh 04:16Madison, WI111 98 02:59:14.426

4Age Group Field:35-39
Hughes, Kim 03:34Waunakee, WI2 90 02:30:27.439

Carlson, Rima 03:49Hancock, MI7 13 02:40:56.035

Parlato, Kimberly 04:16Marquette, MI121 47 02:59:15.037

Larson, Mara 04:33ST. Paul, MN172 125 03:11:09.136

5Age Group Field:40-44
Powell (wichern), Amy 03:38Lake Ann, MI3 64 02:32:39.841

Vigland, Susan 03:46Traverse City, MI5 57 02:38:40.241

Haase, Jan 04:24Calumet, MI131 2 03:04:56.444

Larson, Lisa 04:27Ashland, WI142 69 03:07:17.041

Baldwin, Jennifer 04:29Marquette, MI153 138 03:08:20.542

2Age Group Field:45-49
Opplinger, Shawn 03:48Hancock, MI6 121 02:39:53.848

Dreves, Terry 04:29Houghton, MI161 108 03:08:44.445

2Age Group Field:50-54
Schroeder, Carmen 04:01Sturgeon Bay, WI9 27 02:48:56.654

Connor, Mary 04:05Marquette, MI10 61 02:51:46.951

1Age Group Field:60-64
Meek, Connie 05:06Hayward, WI181 38 03:34:41.463
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